Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SKH ENTERPRISES II, INC.		05/31/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PUREBEAUTY, INC.	
Street Address:	C/O CAMERON CAPITAL CORPORATION, 330 BAY STREET, SUITE 812	
Internal Address:	ATTN: STEVE HUDSON	
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5H 2S8	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1673448	
Registration Number:	2553294	PURE BEAUTY
Registration Number:	2671501	PURE BEAUTY SALON
Registration Number:	2411881	PUREBEAUTY
Registration Number:	2668435	PUREBEAUTY HAIR SKIN BODY
Serial Number:	78603321	PLATFORM
Serial Number:	76307593	PURE BEAUTY SALON
Serial Number:	76307594	PUREBEAUTY HAIR SKIN BODY
Serial Number:	78603327	PUREBEAUTY PLATFORM
Serial Number:	76307590	PURESPA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)896-6600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0113

900050267

Phone: 213-896-6769 Email: kbernstein@sidley.com SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 555 W. FIFTH STREET Address Line 2: ATTN: KIM BERNSTEIN, LEGAL ASSISTANT Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013 33205-10030-34230 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: KIM BERNSTEIN, LEGAL ASSISTANT /KIM BERNSTEIN/ Signature: 06/01/2006 Date:

Total Attachments: 2 source=skh to PB#page1.tif source=skh to PB#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0114



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SKH ENTERPRISES II, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SKH ENTERPRISES II, INC." TO "PUREBEAUTY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2006, AT 3:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4142397 8100

060525087

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4787290

DATE: 05-31-06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0115

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:26 PM 05/31/2006 FILED 03:20 PM 05/31/2006 SRV 060525087 - 4142397 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SKH ENTERPRISES II, INC.

The undersigned, being an authorized officer of SKH Enterprises II, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. In accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL, the amendment set forth herein has been duly adopted and approved and deemed to be advisable by the Board of Directors of the corporation.
- 2. In accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL, the amendment set forth herein has been duly adopted and approved by the holders of the requisite number of outstanding shares of the corporation.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof in its entirety and by substituting said Article FIRST with the following new Article FIRST:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is PurcBeauty, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of the Corporation executed this Certificate on May 31, 2006.

Patrick L. Neville, Authorized Officer

LA1 790962 v.1

RECORDED: 06/02/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0116